

d  
ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).121-122/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2008 in CRL.A. No. 135/1996 and  
CRL.A. No. 570/1996 of the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

STATE OF H.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 11/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

| (S.K. Rakheja)  
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satiya)  
| | Court Master

|